Request for Bids

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the Purchasing Director, City of Goodlettsville, 105 South Main Street, Goodlettsville, Tennessee 37072, until 2:00 pm CST, on September 7, 2022, at which time they will be opened for the following:

Replacement Logs for Historic Mansker's Station in Moss-Wright Park By the Tourism Department, City of Goodlettsville

Specifications are available and on file at the office of the Purchasing Director and may also be accessed from the City's website at www.goodlettsville.gov.

The City of Goodlettsville reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive formalities.

The City of Goodlettsville does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion or disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services or activities, nor does it discriminate in its hiring, employment or purchasing practices. Contact the Human Resource Director at 615-851-2206 with questions, concerns, complaints and with requests for ADA accommodations.

CITY OF GOODLETTSVILLE

TOURISM DEPARTMENT

Statement of Purpose

The City of Goodlettsville is seeking bids for the replacement of logs on two cabins (storage cabin and dirt floor cabin) at Historic Mansker's Station located in Moss-Wright Park.

Background Information

Historic Mansker's Station consists of a reproduction 1779 frontier forted station typical of early Cumberland settlements. Mansker's Station reflects the true pioneer spirit and dedication of Kasper Mansker, who settled the Goodlettsville area in 1780.

Minimum Bid Specifications

- Purchase and install (4) 13' logs, 8-9" diameter, (3) 15' logs, 7-10" diameter, (1) 38" log, 8" diameter, (1) 30" log, 6" diameter, (2) 24" log, 8-9" diameter, (1) 16" log, 6" diameter, (3) 12" logs, 7-8" diameter
- Poplar or locust wood type.
- Minimum of three references
- Mandatory site inspection prior to submitting bid must take place prior to September 1. Email klynn@goodlettsville.gov or call 615-851-2232 to schedule site inspection. The address to meet for the inspection is the Goodlettsville Visitor's Center, 705 Caldwell Drive, Goodlettsville, TN 37072.
- Work must be completed February 15, 2023.

CITY OF GOODLETTSVILLE

TOURISM DEPARTMENT

Reference Sheet

Company Name:		_
Contact Name:		
Mailing Address:		
Phone Number:	Email Address:	
REFERENCES		
Organization:		
Contact Name:		
Mailing Address:		
	Email Address:	
Length of Association:		
Organization:		
Contact Name:		
Mailing Address:		
- 		
Phone Number:	Email Address:	
Length of Association:		
Mailing Address:		
Phone Number:	Email Address:	
Length of Association:		

REQUEST FOR BID

Replacement Logs at Historic Mansker's Station in Moss-Wright Park

By the Tourism Department, City of Goodlettsville

Contract Price	\$
Company Name	
Authorized Signature	
Printed Name and Title	
Address	
Phone Number	
Date	